RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mangat Rai Sharma Donald Victor Breton	Name: _Huhtamaki Nederland B.V.
Robert Kendall Hussey	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Zuidelijke Industrieweg 3-7
Execution Date(s) 9/27/05 and 9/30/2005	
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Franeker
Joint Research Agreement	State: The Netherlands
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>Europe</u> Zip:8801 JB
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Obditity.
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/239,302	
Additional numbers att	l tached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved; 1
Name: Pablo E. Tapia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Colored Address Case Ordered Assesse Suite 400E	Enclosed
Street Address: 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 400E	None required (government interest not affecting title)
<u> </u>	8. Payment Information
City: Santa Monica	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State; Callfornia Zip: 90404	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (310) 586-6512	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-2638</u>
Fax Number: (310) 586-7800	Authorized User Name Greenberg Traurig, LLP
Email Address: tapiap@gtlaw.com	Addictized Oper Harring <u>Greenway Harring Co.</u>
9. Signature: PabloTapin	October 31, 2005
Signature	Date
Pablo E. Tapia, Reg. #52,275 Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

013200

Docket No. 72998-013309-

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, MANGAT RAI SHARMA, residing at Lemvig veien 17, Jevnakar, NO-3520, Norway; DONALD VICTOR BRETON, residing at 174 Cemetery Street, North Vassalboro, Maine 04962; and ROBERT KENDALL HUSSEY, 31 Achorn Lane, South China, Maine 04358; the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented a TWO-CUP INTERCONNECT, for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States concurrently herewith, and of which inventions and improvements we are the joint owners; and

WHEREAS, HUHTAMAKI NEDERLAND B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having a place of business at Zuidelijke Industrieweg 3-7, 8801 JB Francker, The Netherlands, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to each of us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional applications, continuing applications, continuations-in-part applications, international patent applications before any international body, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said

PATENT REEL: 016960 FRAME: 0482

RECORDED: 10/31/2005

0/3200 Docket No. 72998-013300

ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: 9-30-05	By MShayma MANGAT RAI SHARMA
Witnessed By: signature name: LISE GAHRE address: SOLBERGSVET 23 3530 ROYSE NORWAY	Witnessed By: Signature name: SVEIN STEINSVIK address: BASKELLOWN ZO 3531 KROKKLEINA NOLWAY
Dated: 9-27-05	By Dougld Victor Breton
Witnessed By: signature name: Richard B GADANO address: ZACORN LN. MUNICHESTER, ME. 0435)	Witnessed By: Beall W. Sonahue signature name: Gerald W. Donahue address: 5 May Vol. Terrors Winslaw, Maine 0490;
Dated: 9-27-05	By Robert KENDALL HUSSEY
Witnessed By: signature name: KICHARO B. GARAND address: ZACRAN LN. MANCHESTER, ME 0 125	Witnessed By; Sheald W. Done Rue signature name: Gerald W. Donahue address: 5 May Val Terrace Windless: Maine 04901